

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/14/2021/13765-69

Copy of Notification issued by the Agriculture Production Department under endorsement No. ASHF-SH0GAZ/71/2021-03 (C.No.16182) dated 06.12.2023 regarding "Retirement of Officers of Sheep Husbandry Department, J&K during the year, 2024" forwarded to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 2. Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua.
- 4. Concerned officer.

--- for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

Dated: 07.12.2023

07.12.23



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department, (Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Retirement of Officers of Sheep Husbandry Department, J&K during the year, 2024.

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following members of the J&K Sheep Husbandry (Gazetted) Service, shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation in the afternoon of the date(s), as indicated against each during the calendar year, 2024 :-

S. No	Name of Officer	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
1.	Dr. Khurshid Ahmed Butt (Under suspension)	I/C Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farra, Balnoi Poonch	02.03.1964	31.03.2024
2.	Dr. Vikas Gupta	I/C Assistant Project Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kashmir	23.10.1964	31.10.2024

(Rehana Hassan)

Under Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/71/2021-03 (C.No.16182) Copy to the:-

Dated: o6.12.2023

Principal Accountant General, J&K.

2. Director General, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kashmir.

3. Director Finance, Animal Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department.

4. Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

5. Concerned

- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.
- 8. I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department for uploading on the official websites.
- 9. Stock file (w.2.s.c)